
9:00 AM 9:00 AM 9:00 AM 9:00 AM 9:00 AM 9:00 AM 9:00 AM 9:00 AM 9:00 AM 9:00 AM 9:00 AM 9:00 AM Total 

10:00 AM 10:00 AM 10:00 AM 10:00 AM 10:00 AM 10:00 AM 10:00 AM 10:00 AM 10:00 AM 10:00 AM 10:00 AM 10:00 AM Rides

#1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 #7 #8 #9 #10 #11 #12

BAR Barrels X X X X X X X X X X X X 12

PII Poles II X X X X X X 6 1 Sunday, May 4, 2025

PI Poles I X X X X X X 6 2 Saturday, June 14, 2025

SKB Skill Barrels X X X X X X 6 3 Sunday, June 22, 2025

SBR Speed Barrel X X X X X X 6 4 Sunday, July 27, 2025

SS Single Stake X X X X X X 6 5 Saturday, August 2, 2025

SB Speedball X X X X X X 6 6 Saturday, August 9, 2025

HS Hurry Scurry X - R2 X - L2 X - R2 X - L2 4 7 Sunday, August 17, 2025

BT Big T X X X X 4 8 Saturday, September 13, 2025

KH Keyhole X X X X 4 9 Saturday, September 20, 2025

QR Quadrangle X X X X 4 10 Saturday, September 27, 2025

F8S Figure 8 Stake X X X X 4 11 Sunday, October 5, 2025

BR Bi-Rangle X X X X 4 12 Saturday, October 18, 2025

6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 72 *** Saturday, October 25, 2025

Cell

Cell

EVENT DATES

*** October 25 is contingency dates in case 
any events during the season need to be 
rescheduled. If no events are cancelled, 

these dates will be cancelled.

To qualify for end of year awards, riders must ride 10 out of 12 events on the same horse (Leadline can ride any horse)

Riders can pick any one day and ride for double points to make up for an absence. Double points must be signed up in advance.

SJVR 2025
Gymkhana Series

Contact Information
Jodi Marquardsen (209) 747-4952

Ben Gibbons beng@olives.com (209) 321-2115
bandit.t@comcast.net

Future Champions - Reserved for those riders just starting to ride independently and may need assistance - $25/day to qualify for awards or $15/day for time onlys

Open - Adults and Experienced riders. Riders will place in division based on event time - $30/day to qualify for awards or $15/day for time onlys

Leadline - Reserved for riders that are unable to ride independently and need led - $20/day to qualify for awards or $15/day for time onlys

Sign Up

Start

Events


